DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Sanitation From: L. Deneen Walters

ITB No.: 20-101254 Title: Compressed Natural Gas (CNG)
Effective Date: July 14, 2020 Expiration Date: July 13, 2021
Contract APPROVED Amount: $500,000.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 0

Amount Released: $481,988.69

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. [ Agrees to Extend ]
Yes
AFES DeKalb GA, LLC 1219152
User Pepartment Recommendation: Renew x Bid O

Funding for Renewal Term:_$960,000.00
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General | | Enterprise x 3 Digit Fund Code _541_Sanitation Enterprise
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Award Amount(s);
Vendor 1: _AFS/$960,000.00 Vendor 2:

Name/Amount Name/Amount
Vendor 3: Vendor 4:

Name/Amount Name/Amount
Justification:

PW — Sanitation would like to request for additional funding to CPA 1219152 for an amount not to exceed $240,000.00 for
purchase of CNG fuel for Sanitation CNG vehicles until July 13, 2021. This is due to the increased in CNG fuel
consumption. Additionally, Sanitation would like to extend this contract for another term until July 13, 2022 for an
amount not to exceed $720,000.00.

(DG Itharso 5/9/2

\Depa’rtment\lﬂrector Signature Date
N




DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Contract Renewal Request Form

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve B

Additional Comments:

Deny O

Phy”IS A Efgi_i::!)(/j signed by Phyllis
Head R N
Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date




		2021-05-10T10:28:57-0400
	Phyllis A. Head




